
National Interagency Coordination Center 
Incident Management Situation Report 
Thursday, April 30, 2009 – 0800 MDT 

National Preparedness Level 1 
 
 

 
National Fire Activity 
Initial attack activity: Moderate ( 272 new fires) 
New large fires:  1 (*) 
Large fires contained:  7 
Uncontained large fires: 11 
Area Command Teams committed:  0 
NIMOs committed: 0 
Type 1 IMTs committed: 1 
Type 2 IMTs committed: 3 
** Uncontained large fires do not include confine/contain incidents. ** 
Link to Geographic Area daily reports. 
 
 
Southern Area (PL 3) 
New fires: 55
New large fires: 1
Uncontained large fires: 9
Type 1 IMT’s committed: 1
Type 2 IMT’s committed: 2
 
Deep, Big Cypress National Preserve. IMT 1 (Quesinberry). Three miles northeast of Miles City, FL. Southern 
rough and grass. Moderate fire activity.  
 
Stoney Ridge, Eastern Cherokee Agency, BIA. IMT 2 (Wilder). IMT is also managing the Laurel Falls 2 fire. Eight 
miles northeast of Cherokee, NC. Pine, hemlock and hardwood litter. No new information.   
 
Laurel Falls 2, Great Smoky Mountains NP. Four miles west of Gatlinburg, TN. Hardwood litter. No further 
information received. 
 
2009 Winter Initial Attack, Texas Forest Service. Texas IMT 2 (Hanneman). IMT is supporting multiple fires in 
west Texas. Acres reported are a cumulative total. 
 
Harley, Florida DOF. One mile northeast of Bithlo, FL. Hardwood litter. No further information received. 
 
Putnam / Georgetown, Florida DOF. One mile southeast of Georgetown, FL. Southern Rough. No further 
information received.  
 
Canal, Florida DOF. Five miles southwest of Oak Hill, FL. Southern rough. No further information received. 
 
Klayber, Daniel Boone NF. Seven miles south of Frenchburg, KY. Hardwood litter. No new information. Last 
report unless new information is received. 
 
Little Stinnett, Kentucky DOF. Started on private land six miles southwest of Hyden, KY. Hardwood litter. No new 
information. Last report unless new information is received. 
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Deep  FL BCP 28,000 4,000 75 5/2 159 45 2 9 5 0 1.2M NPS 

Stoney Ridge NC ECA 1,200 --- 25 5/8 134 --- 4 11 0 0 125K BIA 

* Laurel Falls 2 TN GSP 267 --- 25 5/4 89 --- 3 1 1 0 128K NPS 

2009 Winter Initial 
Attack TX TXS 16,227 5 NR UNK 380 -9 3 18 5 0 27.1M PRI 

Harley FL FLS 1,200 0 95 UNK 16 0 0 4 0 0 NR ST 

Putnam / Georgetown FL FLS 400 0 90 UNK 9 0 0 0 0 0 NR ST 

Canal FL FLS 275 -1 75 UNK 51 0 0 4 1 0 NR ST 

Klayber KY DBF 200 --- 75 UNK 45 --- 2 0 0 0 NR FS 

Little Stinnett KY KYS 100 --- 60 UNK 0 --- 0 0 0 0 NR PRI 

McElroy TX TXS 8,382 0 100 --- 29 -2 1 2 0 0 NR ST 

Duncan TX TXS 5,607 0 100 --- 6 -10 0 1 0 0 NR ST 

Valentine Complex TX TXS 3,958 0 100 --- 24 -15 1 2 0 0 NR ST 

Long Bay NC NCS 300 165 100 --- 11 8 0 3 0 3 NR ST 

Johnson Creek  VA  VAF 294 144 100 --- 0 -35 0 0 0 0 90K FS 

Grapevine SC FMF 239 0 100 --- 27 0 0 4 0 0 40K FS 

NCS – North Carolina DOF       VAF - George Washington and Jefferson NF       FMF - Francis Marion and Sumpter NF        
 
 
Southwest Area (PL 2 ) 
New fires: 11
New large fires: 0
Uncontained large fires: 1
Type 2 IMT’s committed: 1
 
Dripping Springs, Tonto NF. IMT 2 (Sciacca). Two miles east of Pine, AZ. Brush and logging slash. Minimal fire 
activity. Reduction in acreage due to more accurate mapping. 
 
Bear, Coconino NF. Confine/contain management strategy. Fifteen miles southwest of Flagstaff, AZ. Timber. 
Minimal fire activity. Last report unless significant activity occurs. 
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 Dripping Springs AZ TNF 43 -33 90 4/29 211 41 5 4 2 0 552K FS 

Bear AZ COF 350 0 60 6/1 0 0 0 0 0 0 180K FS 

 
 
Eastern Area (PL 2 ) 
New fires: 148
New large fires: 0
Uncontained large fires: 1
 
Shawnee Complex, Ohio DNR. Five miles west of West Portsmouth, OH. Hardwood litter. Smoldering. 
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Shawnee Complex OH OHS 2,964 0 95 4/30 103 -37 0 7 0 0 NR ST 

Penobscot and Laurel 
Run PA PAS 2,126 0 100 --- 12 57 1 5 0 0 45K ST 

PAS - Pennsylvania Division of Forest Fire Protection 
 
 
Predictive Services Discussion: Warm and generally dry from the Carolinas southward into Florida today.  
Windy and low humidity expected over much of New England. Very warm, dry and breezy conditions will continue 
in the Southwest. 
 
Link to Predictive Services Outlook products.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php 

Spot Weather Forecast 

Spot weather forecasts should be requested for those fires that have potential for extreme fire 
behavior, exceed initial attack, or are located in areas where Red Flag Warnings have been issued. 
  

 Basic elements needed for a spot weather forecast include: 

• Name of fire and management agency  
• Request time and date  
• Location by ¼ section  
• Drainage name  
• Exposure  
• Size  
• Elevation (top and bottom)  
• Fuel type  
• Fire character (ground, crown, etc.)  
• Weather conditions (place, elevation, observation time, wind direction, wind velocity, dry 

bulb, wet bulb, remarks)  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Fires and Acres Yesterday 
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6 

  

  

2

6

Northern California 
FIRES 
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2

0

46

104
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FIRES 
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0

0

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 
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8 
 

8 

  

  

8

8

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 
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0

0

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

1

0

1

0

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

4

2

0

259
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153 

2

0

11

414

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Area 
FIRES 
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9

16

  

  

  

  

  

  

139 
 

468 

  

  

148

484
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FIRES 
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1

4

54 
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55
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TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

13

18

0
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0

0

1

4
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1,422 

5

0

272

1,703
 
 



Fires and Acres Year-to-Date  
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12

70

11

25

  

  

  

  

5 
 

3 

17

24

45

122

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

7

14

  

  

1

0

2

1

126 
 

278 

39

266

175

559

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

  

5

366

2

2

  

  

337 
 

1,195 

33

51

377

1,614

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

9

46

2

221

1

1

  

  

42 
 

15,134 

30

98

84

15,500

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

1

20

12

44

2

186

1

0

21 
 

153 

5

8

42

411

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

2

0

15

202

  

  

  

  

5 
 

24 

2

5

24

231

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

204

1,870

66

20,310

3

1

18

1,336

314 
 

102,485 

125

26,010

730

152,012

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

71

763

6

28

3

575

1

42

155 
 

61,359 

12

120

248

62,887

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

234

333

  

  

19

330

14

106

6,511 
 

57,962 

347

6,046

7,125

64,777

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

293

35,253

  

  

133

25,355

31

17,654

22,013 
 

679,808 

424

22,096

22,894

780,166

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

833

38,369

118

21,196

164

26,450

67

19,139

29,537 
 

918,402 

1,034

54,724

31,753

1,078,280
 

 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 

Seven Year Average Fires 28,331 

Seven Year Average Acres 821,587 



Prescribed Fires and Acres Yesterday 
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0
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5
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1

13

7
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0

0

Northern Rockies 
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1

11

1

11

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

1

15

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

0

2

1

17

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

1

1,336

1

1,336

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

3

491

  
 

  

  
 

  

1

200

4

691

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

ACRES 

1

115

  

  

7

3,916

  
 

  

18 
 

767 

3

193

29

4,991

Southern Area 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

1

400

  
 

  

8 
 

874 

2

2,804

11

4,078

TOTAL 
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1

115

1

215

16

6,868

0 
 

0 

28 
 

1,982 

9

4,679

55

13,859



Prescribed Fires and Acres Year-to-Date  

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

3 
 

124 

  

  

3

124

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

6

2,141

87

6,436

9

2,653

  
 

  

  
 

  

48

7,733

150

18,963

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

26

224

33

164

13

17,631

30 
 

139 

5 
 

1,156 

168

6,118

275

25,432

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

  

6

459

5

143

  
 

  

  
 

  

127

8,885

138

9,487

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

3

133

2

102

3

1,199

1 
 

310 

  
 

  

56

4,976

65

6,720

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

1

8

29

1,968

2

770

7 
 

183 

20 
 

102 

22

5,322

81

8,353

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

  

5

96

1

0

  
 

  

  
 

  

5

219

11

315

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

3

90

12

15,320

2

251

5 
 

499 

  
 

  

156

69,626

178

85,786

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

32

3,066

23

2,723

70

11,009

10 
 

7,316 

21 
 

504 

102

23,008

258

47,626

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

37

69,990

  

  

175

23,645

27 
 

8,278 

783 
 

49,306 

125

43,310

1,147

194,529

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

5

2,370

  

  

233

121,722

68 
 

60,819 

705 
 

238,458 

934

891,581

1,945

1,314,950

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

113

78,022

197

27,268

513

179,023

148 
 

77,544 

1,537 
 

289,650 

1,743

1,060,778

4,251

1,712,285
 
 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 
 

 

 
 

 

** National Interagency Coordination Center ** 
 
 


