National Interagency Coordination Center Incident Management Situation Report Thursday, April 30, 2009 – 0800 MDT National Preparedness Level 1

National Fire Activity

Initial attack activity:	Moderate (272 new fires)
New large fires:	1 (*)
Large fires contained:	7
Uncontained large fires:	11
Area Command Teams committed:	0
NIMOs committed:	0
Type 1 IMTs committed:	1
Type 2 IMTs committed:	3
** Uncontained large fires do not include conf	ine/contain incidents. **
Link to Geographic Area daily reports.	

Southern Area (PL 3)	
New fires:	55
New large fires:	1
Uncontained large fires:	9
Type 1 IMT's committed:	1
Type 2 IMT's committed:	2

Deep, Big Cypress National Preserve. IMT 1 (Quesinberry). Three miles northeast of Miles City, FL. Southern rough and grass. Moderate fire activity.

Stoney Ridge, Eastern Cherokee Agency, BIA. IMT 2 (Wilder). IMT is also managing the Laurel Falls 2 fire. Eight miles northeast of Cherokee, NC. Pine, hemlock and hardwood litter. No new information.

Laurel Falls 2, Great Smoky Mountains NP. Four miles west of Gatlinburg, TN. Hardwood litter. No further information received.

2009 Winter Initial Attack, Texas Forest Service. Texas IMT 2 (Hanneman). IMT is supporting multiple fires in west Texas. Acres reported are a cumulative total.

Harley, Florida DOF. One mile northeast of Bithlo, FL. Hardwood litter. No further information received.

Putnam / Georgetown, Florida DOF. One mile southeast of Georgetown, FL. Southern Rough. No further information received.

Canal, Florida DOF. Five miles southwest of Oak Hill, FL. Southern rough. No further information received.

Klayber, Daniel Boone NF. Seven miles south of Frenchburg, KY. Hardwood litter. No new information. Last report unless new information is received.

Little Stinnett, Kentucky DOF. Started on private land six miles southwest of Hyden, KY. Hardwood litter. No new information. Last report unless new information is received.

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
Deep	FL	BCP	28,000	4,000	75	5/2	159	45	2	9	5	0	1.2M	NPS
Stoney Ridge	NC	ECA	1,200		25	5/8	134		4	11	0	0	125K	BIA
* Laurel Falls 2	ΤN	GSP	267		25	5/4	89		3	1	1	0	128K	NPS
2009 Winter Initial Attack	ТХ	TXS	16,227	5	NR	UNK	380	-9	3	18	5	0	27.1M	PRI
Harley	FL	FLS	1,200	0	95	UNK	16	0	0	4	0	0	NR	ST
Putnam / Georgetown	FL	FLS	400	0	90	UNK	9	0	0	0	0	0	NR	ST
Canal	FL	FLS	275	-1	75	UNK	51	0	0	4	1	0	NR	ST
Klayber	KY	DBF	200		75	UNK	45		2	0	0	0	NR	FS
Little Stinnett	KY	KYS	100		60	UNK	0		0	0	0	0	NR	PRI
McElroy	ТΧ	TXS	8,382	0	100		29	-2	1	2	0	0	NR	ST
Duncan	ΤХ	TXS	5,607	0	100		6	-10	0	1	0	0	NR	ST
Valentine Complex	ΤХ	TXS	3,958	0	100		24	-15	1	2	0	0	NR	ST
Long Bay	NC	NCS	300	165	100		11	8	0	3	0	3	NR	ST
Johnson Creek	VA	VAF	294	144	100		0	-35	0	0	0	0	90K	FS
Grapevine	SC	FMF	239	0	100		27	0	0	4	0	0	40K	FS

NCS – North Carolina DOF

VAF - George Washington and Jefferson NF

ferson NF FMF - Francis Marion and Sumpter NF

Southwest Area (PL 2)

New fires:	11
New large fires:	0
Uncontained large fires:	1
Type 2 IMT's committed:	1

Dripping Springs, Tonto NF. IMT 2 (Sciacca). Two miles east of Pine, AZ. Brush and logging slash. Minimal fire activity. Reduction in acreage due to more accurate mapping.

Bear, Coconino NF. Confine/contain management strategy. Fifteen miles southwest of Flagstaff, AZ. Timber. Minimal fire activity. Last report unless significant activity occurs.

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
Dripping Springs	ΑZ	TNF	43	-33	90	4/29	211	41	5	4	2	0	552K	FS
Bear	AZ	COF	350	0	60	6/1	0	0	0	0	0	0	180K	FS

<u>Eastern Area (PL 2)</u>	
New fires:	148
New large fires:	0
Uncontained large fires:	1

Shawnee Complex, Ohio DNR. Five miles west of West Portsmouth, OH. Hardwood litter. Smoldering.

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
Shawnee Complex	ОН	OHS	2,964	0	95	4/30	103	-37	0	7	0	0	NR	ST
Penobscot and Laurel Run	PA	PAS	2,126	0	100		12	57	1	5	0	0	45K	ST

PAS - Pennsylvania Division of Forest Fire Protection

Predictive Services Discussion: Warm and generally dry from the Carolinas southward into Florida today. Windy and low humidity expected over much of New England. Very warm, dry and breezy conditions will continue in the Southwest.

Link to Predictive Services Outlook products.



http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php

Spot Weather Forecast

Spot weather forecasts should be requested for those fires that have potential for extreme fire behavior, exceed initial attack, or are located in areas where Red Flag Warnings have been issued.

Basic elements needed for a spot weather forecast include:

- Name of fire and management agency
- Request time and date
- Location by ¼ section
- Drainage name
- Exposure
- Size
- Elevation (top and bottom)
- Fuel type
- Fire character (ground, crown, etc.)
- Weather conditions (place, elevation, observation time, wind direction, wind velocity, dry bulb, wet bulb, remarks)

Fires and Acres Yesterday

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alasha	FIRES					1		1
Alaska	ACRES	_				0		0
	FIRES					2		2
Northwest	ACRES	-				6		6
Northern California	FIRES					44	2	46
Northern California	ACRES					104	0	104
Southern California	FIRES							0
Southern California	ACRES							0
Northern Rockies	FIRES					8		8
	ACRES					8		8
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Western Great Basin	FIRES						1	1
Western Great Dasin	ACRES						0	0
Southwest	FIRES	4	0			5	2	11
oodinwest	ACRES	2	259			153	0	414
Rocky Mountain	FIRES							0
	ACRES				6			0
Eastern Area	FIRES	9				139		148
Lastern Alea	ACRES	16				468		484
Southern Area	FIRES				1	54		55
	ACRES				4	683		687
TOTAL	FIRES	13	0	0	1	253	5	272
	ACRES	18	259	0	4	1,422	0	1,703

Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES		1			8		9
Alaska	ACRES		0			1	17 24 39 266 33 51 30 98 5 30 98 5 26,010 125 26,010 125 26,010 125 26,010 125 26,010 125 26,010 120 347 6,046 424 22,096 1,034	1
Northwest	FIRES	12	11			5	17	45
nonnwest	ACRES	70	25			3	24	122
Northern California	FIRES	7		1	2	126	39	175
	ACRES	14		0	1	278	266	559
Southern California	FIRES		5	2		337	33	377
	ACRES		366	2		1,195	51	1,614
Northern Rockies	FIRES	9	2	1		42	30	84
	ACRES	46	221	1		15,134	98	15,500
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	1	12	2	1	21	5	42
	ACRES	20	44	186	0	153	8	411
Western Great Basin	FIRES	2	15			5	2	24
	ACRES	0	202			24	5	231
Southwest	FIRES	204	66	3	18	314	125	730
	ACRES	1,870	20,310	1	1,336	102,485	26,010	152,012
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	71	6	3	1	155	12	248
	ACRES	763	28	575	42	61,359	120	62,887
Eastern Area	FIRES	234		19	14	6,511	347	7,125
Lastem Alea	ACRES	333		330	106	57,962	24 39 266 33 51 30 98 5 30 98 5 5 125 26,010 125 26,010 125 26,010 120 347 6,046 424 22,096 1,034	64,777
Southern Area	FIRES	293		133	31	22,013	424	22,894
	ACRES	35,253		25,355	17,654	679,808	22,096	780,166
TOTAL	FIRES	833	118	164	67	29,537	1,034	31,753
	ACRES	38,369	21,196	26,450	19,139	918,402	54,724	1,078,280

Seven Year Average Fires	28,331
Seven Year Average Acres	821,587

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

Prescribed Fires and Acres Yesterday

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaaka	FIRES					1		1
Alaska	ACRES					101		101
Nie offerenza	FIRES		0				0	0
Northwest	ACRES	_	200				120	320
Northern California	FIRES			5		1	1	7
Northern California	ACRES	_		2,061		240	13	2,314
Southern California	FIRES						0 120 120 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 11 10 11 1336 1 1,336 1 2000 3 3 2 2 193 3 2 2 3 2 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3	0
Southern California	ACRES	_						0
Northern Deckies	FIRES						1	1
Northern Rockies	ACRES						11	11
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES		1				0	1
Eastern Great Dasin	ACRES		15				2	17
Western Great Basin	FIRES						1 0 01 0 1 120 1 1 10 13 10 13 10 13 10 13 10 13 10 13 10 13 11 1 11 1 11 1 11 1 11 1 11 1 11 1 11 1 11 1 11 1 11 1 11 1 11 1 11 1 11 1 11 1 11 1 11 1 11 1 12 1 13 1 14 1 15 1 16 1 17 1 18 2 14	0
Western Great Dasin	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES						1	1
Southwest	ACRES						1,336	1,336
Rocky Mountain	FIRES			3			1	4
	ACRES			491			200	691
Eastern Area	FIRES	1		7		18	3	29
Eastern Area	ACRES	115		3,916		767	193	4,991
Southern Area	FIRES			1		8	1 01 01 01 1 1 240 1 240 1 1 1 1 1 11 01 1336 11 1336 11 1336 13 14 1338 267 193 8 28 9	11
	ACRES		r	400		874		4,078
TOTAL	FIRES	1	1	16	0	28	9	55
	ACRES	115	215	6,868	0	1,982	4,679	13,859

Prescribed Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES					3		3
Alaska	ACRES					124		124
Niestherreet	FIRES	6	87	9			48	150
Northwest	ACRES	2,141	6,436	2,653			7,733	18,963
Northern California	FIRES	26	33	13	30	5	168	275
Northern California	ACRES	224	164	17,631	139	1,156	6,118	25,432
Southern California	FIRES		6	5			127	138
oodinenn oamonna	ACRES		459	143			8,885	9,487
Northern Rockies	FIRES	3	2	3	1		56	65
Northern Nockies	ACRES	133	102	1,199	310		4,976	6,720
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	1	29	2	7	20	22	81
	ACRES	8	1,968	770	183	102	102 5,322	8,353
Western Great Basin	FIRES		5	1			5	11
Western Oreat Dasin	ACRES		96	0			219	315
Southwest	FIRES	3	12	2	5		156	178
Courinoot	ACRES	90	15,320	251	499		69,626	85,786
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	32	23	70	10	21	102	258
	ACRES	3,066	2,723	11,009	7,316	504	23,008	47,626
Eastern Area	FIRES	37		175	27	783	125	1,147
	ACRES	69,990		23,645	8,278	49,306	43,310	194,529
Southern Area	FIRES	5		233	68	705	934	1,945
	ACRES	2,370		121,722	60,819	238,458	891,581	1,314,950
TOTAL	FIRES	113	197	513	148	1,537	1,743	4,251
	ACRES	78,022	27,268	179,023	77,544	289,650	1,060,778	1,712,285

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

** National Interagency Coordination Center **